PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3650575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN J. LANIGAN SR	03/06/2007
PETER W. MIRABELLA	03/06/2007
RAY TIPPIT	03/06/2007
JOHN HANNINEN	03/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MI-JACK PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	3111 W. 167TH STREET
City:	HAZEL CREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60429

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8690511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)286-7611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-286-7600 Email: mail@mfgip.com

Correspondent Name: MCCRACKEN & GILLEN LLC 1315 WEST 22ND STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 225

Address Line 4: OAK BROOK, ILLINOIS 60523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C0443/40592
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY R. GILLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Gary R. Gillen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=40592 Assignmentdocs#page1.tif source=40592_Assignmentdocs#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037250 FRAME: 0562** 503603945

source=40592_Assignmentdocs#page3.tif source=40592_Assignmentdocs#page4.tif source=40592_Assignmentdocs#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037250 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John J. Lanigan, Sr., Peter W. Mirabella, Ray Tippit and John Hanninen, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MIJACK PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Illinois, having its principal office in Hazel Crest, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to an improvement in A Terminal and Distribution System (Case No. TP-03), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto the said MIJACK PRODUCTS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said MIJACK PRODUCTS, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said MIJACK PRODUCTS, INC., for the sole use and behalf of said MIJACK PRODUCTS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said MIJACK PRODUCTS, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said MIJACK PRODUCTS, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or

PATENT REEL: 037250 FRAME: 0564 title thereto in said MIJACK PRODUCTS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said MIJACK PRODUCTS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

(COUNTY OF Cook)

(COUNTY OF CO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/15/10

SEAL

4	EDM miles		3-6-07 DATE	
hereby cer before me their free a	OF Cook) OF Cook) INDY A. Buhle at a strify that the same persons whose is this day in person and acknowled and voluntary act and deed for the under my hand and notarial seal the control of the con	ged that they signuses and purpos	ned, sealed and delivered es therein set forth.	a dirioni, appounds
SEAL	OFFICIAL SEAL CINDY A BUHLE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLU MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/11	NOIS S	Cendy (Notar/Public	J. Buhle

Lagran)	2w.Pgt	<u> </u>	,/07	
/	011	× 11.00		
(STATE OF \	selezois)			
(COUNTY OF	Cook)			
before me this their free and v	Cook OY A. Buhle hat the same persons whose names are day in person and acknowledged that the roluntary act and deed for the uses and person are act and deed for the uses and person are act and deed for the uses and person are act and deed for the uses and person are act and deed for the uses and person are act and deed for the uses and person are act and deed for the uses and person are act and deed for the uses and person are act and deed for the uses and person are act and deed for the uses are act and deed for the uses and deed for the uses are act a	ey signed, sealed ourposes therein s	and delivered sa set forth.	mem, oppeared
Given unde	er my hand and notarial seal this	day of \(\frac{\mathcal{Y}}{Y} \)	raich	₩ 2007
	OFFICIAL SEAL CINDY A BUHLE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	Cir	A A . Ny fary Public	Bulle
SEAL	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/15/10		- 1 987 ************************************	

	My Hamman	3-6- DATE	-07
before me the	Olleraia) F Cook VAY A. Buhle a Notary Public in y that the same persons whose names are subsisted as a person and acknowledged that they sign of the uses and purpointer my hand and notarial seal this 64	gned, sealed and delivered : ses therein set forth.	million of the bank and
SEAL	OFFICIAL SEAL CINDY A BUHLE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/15/10	Cerdy a. Notary Public	Bulle